

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
AGENCY: Kendall County				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H&H Electric Co.		Thorne Electric, Inc.		Van Mack Electric Co.	
SECTION: 23-00172-00-TL, Plainfield Rd @ Woolley Rd						2830 Commerce Street		PO Box 321		1225 Channahon Road	
DATE: November 3, 2023						Franklin Park, IL 60131		Wheaton, IL 60187		Unit 3	
TIME: 10:00 AM						LOW BIDDER				Rockdale, IL 60436	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
67100100	MOBLIZATION	L SUM	1.0	26,000.00	26,000.00	50,782.84	50,782.84	5,800.00	5,800.00	28,262.90	28,262.90
70102635	TRAF CNTRL & PROTECTION, 701701	L SUM	1.0	500.00	500.00	3,484.56	3,484.56	9,700.00	9,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
70102640	TRAF CNTRL & PROTECTION, 701801	L SUM	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00	124.45	124.45	2,068.00	2,068.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
70107025	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	CAL DA	30.0	50.00	1,500.00	35.06	1,051.80	150.00	4,500.00	60.00	1,800.00
72000100	SIGN PANEL - TY 1	SQ FT	87.0	40.00	3,480.00	38.69	3,366.03	65.00	5,655.00	55.00	4,785.00
72400100	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TY A	EA	2.0	300.00	600.00	124.45	248.90	315.00	630.00	130.00	260.00
72400310	REMOVE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY - TY 1	SQ FT	19.0	30.00	570.00	9.82	186.58	67.00	1,273.00	24.00	456.00
78009024	MOD URETHANE PM - LINE 24"	FOOT	80.0	15.00	1,200.00	79.20	6,336.00	75.00	6,000.00	70.00	5,600.00
80500010	SERVICE INSTALLATION - GROUND MOUNTED	EA	1.0	4,125.00	4,125.00	3,054.83	3,054.83	4,622.00	4,622.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
81028240	UNDGND CONDUIT, GALV STEEL, 4" DIA	FOOT	357.0	80.00	28,560.00	56.47	20,159.79	68.55	24,472.35	55.00	19,635.00
81028350	UNDGND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DIA	FOOT	32.0	25.00	800.00	11.04	353.28	121.00	3,872.00	20.00	640.00
81028370	UNDGND CONDUIT, PVC, 3" DIA	FOOT	185.0	30.00	5,550.00	39.62	7,329.70	69.00	12,765.00	45.00	8,325.00
81028390	UNDGND CONDUIT PVC, 4" DIA	FOOT	20.0	50.00	1,000.00	42.91	858.20	61.00	1,220.00	50.00	1,000.00
81400700	HANDHOLE, PCC	EA	2.0	2,750.00	5,500.00	1,705.27	3,410.54	2,580.00	5,160.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
81400720	DOUBLE HANDHOLE, PCC	EA	2.0	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,884.11	7,768.22	4,578.00	9,156.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
81702110	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TY USE) 1/C NO.	FOOT	2,171.0	1.50	3,256.50	1.00	2,171.00	1.45	3,147.95	3.00	6,513.00
85000500	MAINTENANCE OF EX FLASHING BEACON INST	EA	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	497.79	497.79	1,980.00	1,980.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
87301215	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, SIG NO 14 2C	FOOT	561.0	1.50	841.50	0.98	549.78	0.80	448.80	1.00	561.00
87301255	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, SIG NO 14 3C	FOOT	860.0	1.65	1,419.00	1.09	937.40	0.86	739.60	1.10	946.00
87301245	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, SIG NO 14 5C	FOOT	1,120.0	1.90	2,128.00	1.36	1,523.20	1.14	1,276.80	1.40	1,568.00
87301255	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, SIG NO 14 7C	FOOT	2,191.0	2.20	4,820.20	1.70	3,724.70	1.55	3,396.05	1.60	3,505.60
87301805	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, SERVICE NO 6 2C	FOOT	98.0	8.50	833.00	2.22	217.56	4.50	441.00	3.25	318.50
87301900	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, EQ GROUNDING CONDUCT	FOOT	791.0	4.50	3,559.50	1.42	1,123.22	2.25	1,779.75	2.00	1,582.00
87502500	TRAF SIG, GALV STEEL 16 FT	EA	4.0	3,250.00	13,000.00	2,159.11	8,636.44	2,236.00	8,944.00	2,500.00	10,000.00
87700250	STEEL MAST ARM ASSY & POLE 42 FT	EA	1.0	16,000.00	16,000.00	15,490.17	15,490.17	15,226.00	15,226.00	19,500.00	19,500.00
87702890	STEEL COMB MAST ARM ASSY & POLE 32 FT	EA	1.0	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,676.30	18,676.30	18,042.00	18,042.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
87702910	STEEL COMB MAST ARM ASSY & POLE 36 FT	EA	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	20,792.78	20,792.78	20,248.00	20,248.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
87702920	STEEL COMB MAST ARM ASSY & POLE 38 FT	EA	1.0	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,949.39	20,949.39	20,407.00	20,407.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
87800100	CONC FDN, TY A	FOOT	20.0	250.00	5,000.00	245.66	4,913.20	445.00	8,900.00	275.00	5,500.00
SUBTOTALS:					219,742.70		208,718.65		201,870.30		216,858.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: Kendall County SECTION: 23-00172-00-TL, Plainfield Rd @ Woolley Rd DATE: November 3, 2023 TIME: 10:00 AM						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS					
						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		H&H Electric Co. 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park, IL 60131 LOW BIDDER		Thorne Electric, Inc. PO Box 321 Wheaton, IL 60187	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
87800200	CONC FDN, TY D	FOOT	4.0	800.00	3,200.00	460.04	1,840.16	807.00	3,228.00	600.00	2,400.00
87800415	CONC FDN, TY E 36" DIA	FOOT	46.0	375.00	17,250.00	276.75	12,730.50	655.00	30,130.00	325.00	14,950.00
88040070	SIG HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3 SEC, B	EA	2.0	1,250.00	2,500.00	686.45	1,372.90	627.00	1,254.00	750.00	1,500.00
88040090	SIG HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3 SEC, M	EA	4.0	1,500.00	6,000.00	775.64	3,102.56	728.00	2,912.00	850.00	3,400.00
88040110	SIG HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 4 SEC, B	EA	4.0	1,500.00	6,000.00	834.07	3,336.28	768.00	3,072.00	900.00	3,600.00
88040120	SIG HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 4 SEC, M	EA	4.0	1,750.00	7,000.00	1,001.79	4,007.16	874.00	3,496.00	1,100.00	4,400.00
88040150	SIG HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5 SEC, B	EA	2.0	1,750.00	3,500.00	993.02	1,986.04	940.00	1,880.00	1,150.00	2,300.00
88040160	SIG HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5 SEC, M	EA	2.0	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,167.74	2,335.48	1,053.00	2,106.00	1,300.00	2,600.00
88102825	PEDESTRIAN SIG HEAD, POLYCARBONATE LED 1-FA	EA	4.0	1,000.00	4,000.00	671.49	2,685.96	563.00	2,252.00	800.00	3,200.00
88200510	TS BACKPLATE, RETROREFLECTIVE	EA	18.0	300.00	5,400.00	240.31	4,325.58	259.00	4,662.00	275.00	4,950.00
88700200	LIGHT DETECTOR	EA	2.0	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,417.39	2,834.78	1,309.00	2,618.00	1,350.00	2,700.00
88700300	LIGHT DETECTOR AMPLIFIER	EA	1.0	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,753.98	2,753.98	2,569.00	2,569.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
88800100	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EA	4.0	450.00	1,800.00	378.10	1,512.40	391.00	1,564.00	425.00	1,700.00
89502385	REM EXISTING CONC FDN	EA	2.0	350.00	700.00	392.82	785.64	671.00	1,342.00	500.00	1,000.00
X0324085	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM LINE SENS	FOOT	271.0	3.00	813.00	1.57	425.47	0.58	157.18	1.00	271.00
X0325476	RADAR VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	EA	1.0	40,000.00	40,000.00	36,814.34	36,814.34	35,413.00	35,413.00	34,000.00	34,000.00
X0325839	SIG TIMING	EA	1.0	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,080.00	1,080.00	850.00	850.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
X0327698	LED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED ST NAME SIGN	EA	4.0	5,000.00	20,000.00	4,153.99	16,615.96	4,143.00	16,572.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
X1400238	LUMINAIRE LED SPL	EA	3.0	900.00	2,700.00	509.83	1,529.49	870.00	2,610.00	900.00	2,700.00
X8570226	FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER & TY IV CABINET, SP	EA	1.0	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,636.09	38,636.09	38,461.00	38,461.00	39,000.00	39,000.00
X8620250	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY & CABINET SPL	EA	1.0	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,381.32	7,381.32	7,469.00	7,469.00	7,300.00	7,300.00
X1400424	ELEC CATV IN CONDUIT, ST NAME SIGN NO 14 3C TY	FOOT	730.0	3.00	2,190.00	1.64	1,197.20	7.75	5,657.50	4.00	2,920.00
X8809005	LED SIG FACE LENS COVER	EA	10.0	750.00	7,500.00	496.53	4,965.30	510.00	5,100.00	600.00	6,000.00
XX005703	REM EXISTING TS EQUIPMENT SPL	L SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,493.38	1,493.38	7,400.00	7,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
XX005206	EXPLORATORY EXC	FOOT	20.0	500.00	10,000.00	0.01	0.20	740.00	14,800.00	100.00	2,000.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,616.00	5,616.00	5,740.00	5,740.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
Z0033020	LUMINAIRE SAFETY CATV ASSEMBLY	EA	3.0	250.00	750.00	248.33	744.99	185.00	555.00	150.00	450.00
TOTALS					442,045.70		370,827.81		405,739.98		389,999.00